



ABC Bid Data

DISTRICT 6, DISTRICT 6
 16166F, 40706
 NON-FEDERAL, NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:	DISTRICT 6, DISTRICT 6	Awarded To:	CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	16166F, 40706		1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL, NON-FEDERAL		LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
DATE BIDS OPEN:	March 02, 2017, 2:00	Amount:	\$4,497,245.50
SCOPE OF WORK:	Roadway resurfacing, various locations in CY 2017 in District 6.	Award Date:	
COMPLETION DATE:	November 03, 2017	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
LOCATION:			

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$4,497,245.50	A
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$4,556,148.50	B
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,997,222.00	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	225.000	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	52.000	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	7,450.000	\$22.00	\$163,900.00	\$16.00	\$119,200.00	\$20.00	\$149,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,500.000	\$78.00	\$117,000.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$66.75	\$100,125.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	4,275.000	\$83.00	\$354,825.00	\$75.00	\$320,625.00	\$78.00	\$333,450.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	430.000	\$125.00	\$53,750.00	\$110.00	\$47,300.00	\$125.00	\$53,750.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	25,250.000	\$0.25	\$6,312.50	\$0.23	\$5,807.50	\$0.20	\$5,050.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	35,350.000	\$2.35	\$83,072.50	\$2.00	\$70,700.00	\$3.50	\$123,725.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	42,400.000	\$62.00	\$2,628,800.00	\$63.50	\$2,692,400.00	\$66.50	\$2,819,600.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	3,850.000	\$68.00	\$261,800.00	\$75.00	\$288,750.00	\$66.75	\$256,987.50
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	34,350.000	\$5.00	\$171,750.00	\$4.50	\$154,575.00	\$4.00	\$137,400.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	300.000	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	69.000	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$127.00	\$8,763.00	\$126.75	\$8,745.75
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	256.000	\$140.00	\$35,840.00	\$90.00	\$23,040.00	\$88.50	\$22,656.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	12.000	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	12.000	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$270.00	\$3,240.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	697.000	\$60.00	\$41,820.00	\$50.00	\$34,850.00	\$50.00	\$34,850.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	112.000	\$500.00	\$56,000.00	\$400.00	\$44,800.00	\$300.00	\$33,600.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	65.000	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	370.000	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.000	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,560.000	\$25.00	\$64,000.00	\$24.00	\$61,440.00	\$23.00	\$58,880.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.000	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,070.000	\$5.00	\$5,350.00	\$3.00	\$3,210.00	\$1.50	\$1,605.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,321,000.000	\$0.20	\$264,200.00	\$0.15	\$198,150.00	\$0.13	\$171,730.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	7,600.000	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.55	\$4,180.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,420.000	\$1.75	\$4,235.00	\$1.50	\$3,630.00	\$1.00	\$2,420.00
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	750.000	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$900.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,175.000	\$4.25	\$4,993.75	\$6.00	\$7,050.00	\$2.65	\$3,113.75
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	150.000	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,215.000	\$8.25	\$26,523.75	\$9.00	\$28,935.00	\$5.70	\$18,325.50
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	43,000.000	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	58,000.000	\$1.00	\$58,000.00	\$1.00	\$58,000.00	\$1.00	\$58,000.00

Totals:	\$4,599,547.50	\$4,497,245.50	\$4,556,148.50
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	225.000	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	52.000	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$23,400.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	7,450.000	\$22.00	\$163,900.00	\$22.50	\$167,625.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,500.000	\$78.00	\$117,000.00	\$66.50	\$99,750.00		
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	4,275.000	\$83.00	\$354,825.00	\$75.00	\$320,625.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	430.000	\$125.00	\$53,750.00	\$135.00	\$58,050.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	25,250.000	\$0.25	\$6,312.50	\$0.25	\$6,312.50		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	35,350.000	\$2.35	\$83,072.50	\$3.25	\$114,887.50		
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	42,400.000	\$62.00	\$2,628,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,968,000.00		
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	3,850.000	\$68.00	\$261,800.00	\$75.00	\$288,750.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	34,350.000	\$5.00	\$171,750.00	\$4.50	\$154,575.00		
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	300.000	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$8.65	\$2,595.00		
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	69.000	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$130.00	\$8,970.00		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	256.000	\$140.00	\$35,840.00	\$90.00	\$23,040.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	12.000	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	12.000	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	697.000	\$60.00	\$41,820.00	\$50.00	\$34,850.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	112.000	\$500.00	\$56,000.00	\$400.00	\$44,800.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	65.000	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	370.000	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.000	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,560.000	\$25.00	\$64,000.00	\$25.00	\$64,000.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.000	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,070.000	\$5.00	\$5,350.00	\$3.00	\$3,210.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,321,000.000	\$0.20	\$264,200.00	\$0.15	\$198,150.00		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	7,600.000	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$0.48	\$3,648.00		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,420.000	\$1.75	\$4,235.00	\$0.70	\$1,694.00		
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	750.000	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$0.86	\$645.00		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,175.000	\$4.25	\$4,993.75	\$3.25	\$3,818.75		
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	150.000	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$4.15	\$622.50		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,215.000	\$8.25	\$26,523.75	\$5.25	\$16,878.75		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	43,000.000	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	58,000.000	\$1.00	\$58,000.00	\$1.00	\$58,000.00		

Totals:	\$4,599,547.50	\$4,997,222.00
---------	----------------	----------------



PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT 6, DISTRICT 6

16166F, 40706

NON-FEDERAL, NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	225.000	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	52.000	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	7,450.000	\$16.00	\$119,200.00	\$22.00	\$163,900.00	(\$44,700.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,500.000	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$78.00	\$117,000.00	(\$19,500.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	4,275.000	\$75.00	\$320,625.00	\$83.00	\$354,825.00	(\$34,200.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	430.000	\$110.00	\$47,300.00	\$125.00	\$53,750.00	(\$6,450.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	25,250.000	\$0.23	\$5,807.50	\$0.25	\$6,312.50	(\$505.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	35,350.000	\$2.00	\$70,700.00	\$2.35	\$83,072.50	(\$12,372.50)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	42,400.000	\$63.50	\$2,692,400.00	\$62.00	\$2,628,800.00	\$63,600.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	3,850.000	\$75.00	\$288,750.00	\$68.00	\$261,800.00	\$26,950.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	34,350.000	\$4.50	\$154,575.00	\$5.00	\$171,750.00	(\$17,175.00)
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	300.000	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	69.000	\$127.00	\$8,763.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,863.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	256.000	\$90.00	\$23,040.00	\$140.00	\$35,840.00	(\$12,800.00)

604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	12.000	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	(\$2,280.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	12.000	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	697.000	\$50.00	\$34,850.00	\$60.00	\$41,820.00	(\$6,970.00)
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	112.000	\$400.00	\$44,800.00	\$500.00	\$56,000.00	(\$11,200.00)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	65.000	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	(\$650.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	370.000	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	(\$3,700.00)
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.000	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,560.000	\$24.00	\$61,440.00	\$25.00	\$64,000.00	(\$2,560.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	(\$750.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,070.000	\$3.00	\$3,210.00	\$5.00	\$5,350.00	(\$2,140.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,321,000.00 0	\$0.15	\$198,150.00	\$0.20	\$264,200.00	(\$66,050.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	7,600.000	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	(\$1,900.00)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,420.000	\$1.50	\$3,630.00	\$1.75	\$4,235.00	(\$605.00)
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	750.000	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	(\$375.00)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,175.000	\$6.00	\$7,050.00	\$4.25	\$4,993.75	\$2,056.25
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	150.000	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$225.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,215.000	\$9.00	\$28,935.00	\$8.25	\$26,523.75	\$2,411.25
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00

1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	43,000.000	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	58,000.000	\$1.00	\$58,000.00	\$1.00	\$58,000.00	\$0.00

Total:					\$4,497,245.50		\$4,599,547.50	(\$102,302.00)
---------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	----------------